Results from the petition conference of 3/22/2023

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
WALKER, PEOPLE v. S$278309 B319961 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted; issues limited
BARNES, PEOPLE v. S278427 EO077878 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
CABADA, PEOPLE v. S278654 B315418 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ELDRIDGE, PEOPLE v. S278640 D079641 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
IN RE AN.L. S278127 B315986 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
IN RE ATHENAR. S278121 B318751 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
KELLY, PEOPLE v. S278503 B318060 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
NASH, PEOPLE v. S278610 D079539 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
AGUILAR, PEOPLE v. S272111 B309086 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/4 Transferred after hold
ARMSTRONG, PEOPLE v. 5268729 B308270 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
BANKS, PEOPLE v. S272357 C093571 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
BARRON, PEOPLE v. S269366 C093046 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
BLACKMAN, PEOPLE v. S272423 C093647 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
BREW, PEOPLE v. S271139 H047156 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 6
BROWN, PEOPLE v. S276874 E079192 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
BROWNLEE, PEOPLE v. S267865 C091028 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
BURNETT, PEOPLE v. S276254 C095101 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
CARTER, PEOPLE v. 5268174 E075387 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v. S267909 C091683 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
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Title
CLARK, PEOPLE v.

CURRIE, PEOPLE v.
EADDY, PEOPLE v.
FAUMUI, PEOPLE v.

SAINT IGNATIUS NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION v.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
GAZAWAY (JERALD) ON H.C.

ACCUSATION OF MOORMAN
ACCUSATION OF ROBINSON
ACCUSATION OF TSIRTSIS
ACCUSATION OF TSIRTSIS
ACCUSATION OF TSIRTSIS
ACCUSATION OF TSIRTSIS
ACCUSATION OF TSIRTSIS
ACCUSATION OF WARD
ACKERSON, PEOPLE v.
AGUILAR-CALIXTO, PEOPLE v.

AIDS HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION v. CITY OF LOS
ANGELES

BERRY V. S.C. (PEOPLE)

BRAVO, PEOPLE v.

BRAZIER (KEVIN DEON) ON H.C.
BROWN (SHAWN) ON H.C.
BROWN, PEOPLE v.

CALHOON v. DOF Il CITY TOWER

Supreme Court of California

Case #
$267403

S272048
S268036
5268439
S278478

S277521

S278392
S278566
S278144
S278150
S278151
S278152
S278194
5278383
S278675
S278243
S278269

S278611
S278600
S277642
S278137
S278134
S278147

CA#
C091345

C093500
C092275
E075801
A164629

C090994
G060980
B311144

A166833
H048468

A165501

A160767

G061547
2

Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Depublication request

Habeas Corpus petition

3/22/23

Result
CA 3 Transferred after hold

CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
Depublished

Denied

Evans, J., was recused and did not participate.

Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
CHAVIRA (VICTOR) ON H.C. S277602 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
CLOUD (MARCELL) ON H.C. S277657 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
COLE v. S.C. (ZEINER) S278846 D081299 Depublication request Denied
CRAWFORD (DARRYL P.) ON H.C. S277455 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
CRUMB v. W.C.A.B. (APC TECHNOLOGY) S278133 B324155 Petition for Review Denied
DELGADO, PEOPLE v. S$278026 B314239 Publication request Denied
DERBIGNY v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S278584 E080029 Petition for Review Denied
DOMINGUEZ-GOMEZ, PEOPLE v. S278582 B322600 Petition for Review Denied
DOUGLAS (PATRICK CHRISTIAN) ON H.C. S277821 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
E-COMMERCE LIGHTING v. E-COMMERCE TRADE S278196 E074525 Petition for Review Denied
(BANC OF CALIFORNIA)

EDWARDS (RAUL ANTHONY) ON H.C. S277416 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
ELLIOTT (JAMES T.) ON H.C. S278596 H050589 Petition for Review Denied
GODOY (MAURICE) ON H.C. S277629 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
GODOY v. CA 2/8 (PEOPLE) S277305 Mandate/Prohibition petition Denied
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v. S278487 B316393 Petition for Review Denied
GONZALES, PEOPLE v. S278268 Petition for Review Denied
GRAYSON, PEOPLE v. S278576 A165858 Petition for Review Denied
GREGORY, PEOPLE v. S278606 C095512 Petition for Review Denied
H.P. AUTOMOTIVE AND TOW v. CITY OF HUNTINGTON S278188 B306213 Petition for Review Denied
PARK

HAUN, PEOPLE v. S278630 B307581 Petition for Review Denied
HENLEY, PEOPLE v. S278420 D079001 Depublication request Denied
IN RE AA. S278171 C094782 Petition for Review Denied
IN RED.R. S278727 C095747 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
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Title
IN RE G.K.

INREP.V.
JEFFERSON (TAIWAN DESHAWN) ON H.C.
JOHNSON (MATTHEW LOUIS) ON H.C.

JOINTER (MICHAEL ANTHONY) ON H.C.

JONES, PEOPLE v.

KING (SIMON J.) ON H.C.

LAW OFFICES OF GARY KURTZ v. MARKOWITZ
LAWRIE v. RODRIGUEZ

LEE, PEOPLE v.

LEON, PEOPLE v.

LIPSCOMB, PEOPLE v.

LITTLEFIELD, PEOPLE v.

LOPEZ v. S.C. (SUNNY ACRE)

LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.

MASSIE, PEOPLE v.

MENDIOLA, PEOPLE v.

MORALES (FERNANDO TORRES) ON H.C.

MOSS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

NIKOLAYAN, PEOPLE v.

NIZ v. SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE AND SPIRITS
OLIC (MILORAD) ON H.C.

PARK | SPECTRUM v. SOBO

PEASLEY (DAVID S.) ON H.C.

PERRY V. S.C. (NASCH PROPERTIES)

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5278326

5278651
S277750
S277883
S277845
S278641
S277497
S278397
S278036
S278419
S278130
S278429
S278664
S278124
S278682
S278676
5278553
S275257
S278669
S278443
S278276
S277844
S277706
S277828
S278143

CA#
F084310

B319622

Al165177

B315162
D081254
B316402
B322696
A164755
D073015
B325415
F082551
F083624
B313404

Al67176
B312896
E076529

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Mandate/Prohibition & Stay

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
POLLARD (THEOPOLIS) ON H.C.

POTTS v. CA 5 (PEOPLE)

QUIAHUA, PEOPLE v.

REYNA, PEOPLE v.

RHODES v. S.C. (ASSAF)

ROBERSON (MARLON) ON H.C.

ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.

SAIF'ULLAH v. SUPREME COURT OF CALIF. (PEOPLE)
SAN DIEGO POLICE DEPARTMENT v. S. (GEOFFREY)
SCOTT, PEOPLE v.

SHAREEF (QAYED MURTAZA) ON H.C.

SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE AND SPIRITS v. CA 4/2
(N12)

STONEBREAKER, PEOPLE v.
THOMAS v. S.C.

TRAN (BA T.) ON H.C.

TRAN (BA T.) ON H.C.

TRAN (BA T.) ON H.C.

VARGAS v. THE VONS COMPANIES
WATTS (MICHAEL LEON) ON H.C.
WHITLACH v. PREMIER VALLEY
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
S277762

S277500
S278650
S278422
S278308
S277492
S278672
S277858
S278275
S278595
S277881
S278292

S278140
S278225
S277524
S277825
S278355
S278023
S277477
S278345
S278445

CA#

B319239

HO047147

D081387

C095260

D077999
C095679

D081434
G062113

B315167

F082322
A164862

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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