Results from the petition conference of 3/22/2023

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
WALKER, PEOPLE v.	S278309	B319961	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Granted; issues limited
BARNES, PEOPLE v.	S278427	E077878	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
CABADA, PEOPLE v.	S278654	B315418	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ELDRIDGE, PEOPLE v.	S278640	D079641	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
IN RE AN.L.	S278127	B315986	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
IN RE ATHENA R.	S278121	B318751	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
KELLY, PEOPLE v.	S278503	B318060	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
NASH, PEOPLE v.	S278610	D079539	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
AGUILAR, PEOPLE v.	S272111	B309086	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/4 Transferred after hold
ARMSTRONG, PEOPLE v.	S268729	B308270	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
BANKS, PEOPLE v.	S272357	C093571	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
BARRON, PEOPLE v.	S269366	C093046	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
BLACKMAN, PEOPLE v.	S272423	C093647	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
BREW, PEOPLE v.	S271139	H047156	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 6
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S276874	E079192	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
BROWNLEE, PEOPLE v.	S267865	C091028	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
BURNETT, PEOPLE v.	S276254	C095101	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
CARTER, PEOPLE v.	S268174	E075387	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.	S267909	C091683	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
CLARK, PEOPLE v.	S267403	C091345	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
CURRIE, PEOPLE v.	S272048	C093500	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
EADDY, PEOPLE v.	S268036	C092275	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
FAUMUI, PEOPLE v.	S268439	E075801	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
SAINT IGNATIUS NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION v. CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	S278478	A164629	Depublication request	Depublished
GAZAWAY (JERALD) ON H.C.	S277521		Habeas Corpus petition Evans, J., was recused and did not	Denied participate.
ACCUSATION OF MOORMAN	S278392		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF ROBINSON	S278566		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF TSIRTSIS	S278144		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF TSIRTSIS	S278150		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF TSIRTSIS	S278151		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF TSIRTSIS	S278152		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF TSIRTSIS	S278194		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF WARD	S278383		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACKERSON, PEOPLE v.	S278675	C090994	Petition for Review	Denied
AGUILAR-CALIXTO, PEOPLE v.	S278243	G060980	Petition for Review	Denied
AIDS HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES	S278269	B311144	Petition for Review	Denied
BERRY v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S278611	A166833	Petition for Review	Denied
BRAVO, PEOPLE v.	S278600	H048468	Petition for Review	Denied
BRAZIER (KEVIN DEON) ON H.C.	S277642		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BROWN (SHAWN) ON H.C.	S278137	A165501	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S278134	A160767	Petition for Review	Denied
CALHOON v. DOF II CITY TOWER	S278147	G061547	Petition for Review	Denied
		•		

Title CHAVIRA (VICTOR) ON H.C.	Case # S277602	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
CLOUD (MARCELL) ON H.C.	S277657		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
COLE v. S.C. (ZEINER)	S278846	D081299	Depublication request	Denied
CRAWFORD (DARRYL P.) ON H.C.	S277455		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CRUMB v. W.C.A.B. (APC TECHNOLOGY)	S278133	B324155	Petition for Review	Denied
DELGADO, PEOPLE v.	S278026	B314239	Publication request	Denied
DERBIGNY v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S278584	E080029	Petition for Review	Denied
DOMINGUEZ-GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.	S278582	B322600	Petition for Review	Denied
DOUGLAS (PATRICK CHRISTIAN) ON H.C.	S277821		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
E-COMMERCE LIGHTING v. E-COMMERCE TRADE (BANC OF CALIFORNIA)	S278196	E074525	Petition for Review	Denied
EDWARDS (RAUL ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S277416		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ELLIOTT (JAMES T.) ON H.C.	S278596	H050589	Petition for Review	Denied
GODOY (MAURICE) ON H.C.	S277629		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GODOY v. CA 2/8 (PEOPLE)	S277305		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.	S278487	B316393	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALES, PEOPLE v.	S278268		Petition for Review	Denied
GRAYSON, PEOPLE v.	S278576	A165858	Petition for Review	Denied
GREGORY, PEOPLE v.	S278606	C095512	Petition for Review	Denied
H.P. AUTOMOTIVE AND TOW v. CITY OF HUNTINGTON PARK	N S278188	B306213	Petition for Review	Denied
HAUN, PEOPLE v.	S278630	B307581	Petition for Review	Denied
HENLEY, PEOPLE v.	S278420	D079001	Depublication request	Denied
IN RE A.A.	S278171	C094782	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE D.R.	S278727	C095747	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
IN RE G.K.	S278326	F084310	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE P.V.	S278651	B319622	Petition for Review	Denied
JEFFERSON (TAIWAN DESHAWN) ON H.C.	S277750		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JOHNSON (MATTHEW LOUIS) ON H.C.	S277883		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JOINTER (MICHAEL ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S277845		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S278641	A165177	Petition for Review	Denied
KING (SIMON J.) ON H.C.	S277497		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LAW OFFICES OF GARY KURTZ v. MARKOWITZ	S278397	B315162	Petition for Review	Denied
LAWRIE v. RODRIGUEZ	S278036	D081254	Petition for Review	Denied
LEE, PEOPLE v.	S278419	B316402	Petition for Review	Denied
LEON, PEOPLE v.	S278130	B322696	Petition for Review	Denied
LIPSCOMB, PEOPLE v.	S278429	A164755	Petition for Review	Denied
LITTLEFIELD, PEOPLE v.	S278664	D073015	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ v. S.C. (SUNNY ACRE)	S278124	B325415	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S278682	F082551	Petition for Review	Denied
MASSIE, PEOPLE v.	S278676	F083624	Petition for Review	Denied
MENDIOLA, PEOPLE v.	S278553	B313404	Petition for Review	Denied
MORALES (FERNANDO TORRES) ON H.C.	S275257		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MOSS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S278669	A167176	Petition for Review	Denied
NIKOLAYAN, PEOPLE v.	S278443	B312896	Petition for Review	Denied
NIZ v. SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE AND SPIRITS	S278276	E076529	Petition for Review	Denied
OLIC (MILORAD) ON H.C.	S277844		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PARK I SPECTRUM v. SOBO	S277706		Publication request	Denied
PEASLEY (DAVID S.) ON H.C.	S277828		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PERRY v. S.C. (NASCH PROPERTIES)	S278143		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied

Title POLLARD (THEOPOLIS) ON H.C.	Case # S277762	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
POTTS v. CA 5 (PEOPLE)	S277500		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
QUIAHUA, PEOPLE v.	S278650	B319239	Petition for Review	Denied
REYNA, PEOPLE v.	S278422	H047147	Petition for Review	Denied
RHODES v. S.C. (ASSAF)	S278308	D081387	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBERSON (MARLON) ON H.C.	S277492		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.	S278672	C095260	Petition for Review	Denied
SAIF'ULLAH v. SUPREME COURT OF CALIF. (PEOPLE)	S277858		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
SAN DIEGO POLICE DEPARTMENT v. S. (GEOFFREY)	S278275	D077999	Petition for Review	Denied
SCOTT, PEOPLE v.	S278595	C095679	Petition for Review	Denied
SHAREEF (QAYED MURTAZA) ON H.C.	S277881		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE AND SPIRITS v. CA 4/2 (NIZ)	S278292		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
STONEBREAKER, PEOPLE v.	S278140	D081434	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMAS v. S.C.	S278225	G062113	Petition for Review	Denied
TRAN (BA T.) ON H.C.	S277524		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TRAN (BA T.) ON H.C.	S277825		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TRAN (BA T.) ON H.C.	S278355		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VARGAS v. THE VONS COMPANIES	S278023	B315167	Publication request	Denied
WATTS (MICHAEL LEON) ON H.C.	S277477		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WHITLACH v. PREMIER VALLEY	S278345	F082322	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S278445	A164862	Petition for Review	Denied